# 504103995 11/18/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4150664

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
			Name	Execution Date
ANDREW SKURDAL				10/06/2014
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	BRIGH	BRIGHTBOX, INC.		
Street Address:	250 FI	250 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 503		
City:	NEW	NEW YORK		
State/Country:	NEW	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10001	10001		
	_			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			Number	
Property Type		29585036		
Application Number: 2		2900	3030	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number: (816)		(816)	983-8080	
			e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi	
Phone: 816-5		983-8000		
•		c@huschblackwell.com		
•		HUS	CH BLACKWELL LLP	
			MAIN STREET	
			E 1000	
Address Line 4:		KANS	SAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		521300.10010		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		WILLIAM B. KIRCHER		
SIGNATURE:		/william b. kircher/		
·	DATE SIGNED:		11/18/2016	
DATE SIGNED:				
DATE SIGNED: <b>Fotal Attachments: 3</b> source=assignment#page	ge1.tif			
Fotal Attachments: 3	-			

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Andrew Skurdal, having a residential address of 354 Retford Avenue, Cranford, New Jersey 07016, U.S.A., is the inventor of a certain new and useful invention (the "Invention") relating to a:

### CHARGING STATION

for which the Inventor is about to make application for Design Letters Patent in the United States (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Andrew Skurdal (the "Assignor") is the owner and in full possession of certain right, title and interest in and to said Invention, in and to said Application and in and to any and all Design Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

WHEREAS, Brightbox, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having an address of 250 Fifth Avenue, Suite 503, New York, NY 10001, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and in and to any and all Design Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entirety of his right, title and interest within the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries, in and to said Invention, said Application, and any and all Design Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries, together with any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, renewals, reexaminations, substitutes or extensions thereof, and including all rights to claim priority, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request all appropriate domestic and foreign patent or government authorities in foreign countries to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Design Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said Application or otherwise for said Invention.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will, at any time upon request, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's

KCP-4527504-1

Page 1 of 3

## PATENT REEL: 040373 FRAME: 0317

rights in and to the Invention and any and all United States and/or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted on said Application or otherwise for said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the day and year written below.

Andrew Skurdal (Assignor)

10-6-20 Date Thy

STATE OF New York ) 85. COUNTY OF Man York

On this <u>641</u> day of <u>Cellere</u>, 2014, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Andrew Skurdal to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereanto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County-and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

Page 2 of 3

votary Publ

My Commission Expires: June 24, 2017

KCP-4527504-1

NICHOLAS KYLE SYRACUSE Notary Public - State of New York NO: 01\$Y6284830 Qualified in Kings County My Commission Expires Jun 24, 2017

PATENT REEL: 040373 FRAME: 0318

#### Docket No: 521300.10001

## Brightbox, Inc. (Assignee)

10/0/14 By Date Signature GELOVET c = 0

Printed Name and Title

STATE OF New Zorfe COUNTY OF New York ) ss.

On this 64 day of 94 day ..., 2014, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared 2000 described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

My Commission Expires: Some 24 2017

NICHOLAS KYLE SYRACUSE Notary Public - State of New York NO DISY6284830 Qualified in Kings County My Commussion Expires Jun 24, 2017

PATENT REEL: 040373 FRAME: 0319

KCP-4527504-1

Page 3 of 3

.